
m«lWCPR"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fct'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~~~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.imur"QCt JFFafUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.imur "QCt JFFafUT ~'l-fllT-~fcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'<icFklg'<~ITHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

I-fj"fCrnr 3flltnJr 'IDl ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 23.01 .2025 

1-fRCl W ~ cp'T ~ ~ ~~RIR9d m W ~ ~-~ ~ -311"1(.11~"1 ll?; ~ ~Rl~IQ 3fTlffiffi cp'T ~~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate :enders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. fclcRurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. ( 1) (2) 
No. 
1. Cf)l<:f Cf5T ~!Title of work QJIQ(>lcs(j, cfr.3fm:fl dl 'Qtltr}-lR" <P'-'~Cdl ~, qll_!~l.!_t1~1 di ~~- ~, ~ 

~em~~. 125 -c.rc:t 126 ~ ~ ~. CJlli, fi~Qa:tc\h~l "$ Jl~I<Hfi Cfi{UI mtl -c.rc:f ~ 
128 ~ 9;<1=~~ ~ "$ \11(>1\11<4 ~ Cfi~ ~ ~ m I Electrical works in CISF 
~ ~ I Electrical works in connection barrack, quarter guard, oxidation furnace at 
with relocation of STR computing facility from CMPD and humdity chamber in TERLS, VSSC. 
Room No. 125 & 126 to Room No. 128 at 
MLB, VRC. 

2. ~-f.mlcrr~tr./ E-Tender Notice rq ~*I ~*I~~~ ~~uft~02/79/2024-25 ~ Rl ~*I ~*1~/~ ~liuflt~02/80/2024-25 ~ 
No. 23.01.2025 23.01 .2025 

VSSCICMG/E02/7912024-25 Dated VSSCICMG/E02/80/2024-25 Dated 
23.01.2025 23.01 .2025 

3. ~ ll eft~ -31 jlil ~d "ffill(f/ ~2.91 ~llakhs ~2.67 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf)l<:fo/T~cp'TfclRr 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 3 ((ftc:r I Three) ~I months 
Peri::>d of completion 

5. ~\1fm~(~) ~5,820.00 ~5,340.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

' \SI\3"1~1\S m cp'T ~ I Period for ~ "fq~Cf)'!OI I Bid clarifications: ~3fT cp'T IDf((r I Receipt of f.ifcRT3IT cp) ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 24.01.2025, 12.00 ~ 25.01.2025, 9.00 ~lhrs. tenders: ~ 03.02.2025 of tenders: ~ 05.02.2025 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 30.01.2025, 23.00 ~/to ~ 31.01.2025,12.00 cpT 23.00 ~/hrs. cp) 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~lhrs . ~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fllT 'Z¥t %Q $<:rcrr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cp) f.i;Jf&IR?Ict g Cfl1 ~ ~ mm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

"Qia. 

Note: 

~lb. 

<.!I~<.!C11 &:IH~>$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ !Hqcflct> ~ 01 ~ 3ffc1l:r fClfzl ~ ~ f0 
cp) m c;l~cm1 ~ mer ~ ~ crrm ~ 
\3 fffi R?l Ci I 'j)'81 ~ ~ cp) {"i ci'llSI l:lH ct> ~ if ~ 
fcpm iJIRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. <ft";:f "WrR "Cf>l1f, ~ ~ cpl "ffilTO ~ 
"ffilTO ~ 40% ~ "Cf)11 ;:r mJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (m/or) 
ii. Q) "WrR "Cf>l1f, ~ ~ cpl "ffilTO ~ 
"ffiTT(f ~ 60%~ "Cf)11 ;:r mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(m/or) 
iii . "QCP "WrR "Cf>l1f, fGR:rqft "ffilTO ~ "ffilTO ~ 
80% ~ "Cf)11 ;:r mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

<-41H-~C1f~ lc:'II'C9C1 ~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~~~fcpm~I Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) "Cf>l1f ~ d"~ ~Wf ~ ~ 
~ ~ \JfRt ~ \:IJ41014;J cpl 
\:IAifOICi -md I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ ~ \JfRt ~ cpl ~ 
UAIOI4;J ~ mz.r c!lAll.{*l UAIDI4;J (Wcr 
"CR~~) ~ a ... nillffil.{l 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. f¢"Q "l""f"Q ~"CPT~. Cf)"f[f ~ cmt"1Rlct> ~if 7% -md ~ ~ m~ ~ ~ cilq,lti:fl 
m "CR crcli=rR "ffilTO ~ CfCP m iJIRT ~. fGR:rqft TfURT Cf)"f[f m ~ ~ fClfzl ~ 
M ~ \:1 '«l)cfl (f)~ 01 ~ 3ffc1l:r fClfzl CfCP cpl ~ I 
The va lue of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. "\j"q-Cf?m t1 1-B qCki \Rl11 ~ ~ if ct> 1 tiT~ Ci Cf)"f[f ~IJiftl i ct> 'i ~ fffipitrq ~ mm I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~eJOT ~ ~ ~ "ffilll Applicable only ~ d"~ ~ ~ ciiJflct>~DI ~ CfJI 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ d"~ -md I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ Ljl:lftq:;~lll ~ ~ I Should have PF rP-!Jistmtion c:P.rtific:c=ttP.s 
and ESI registration. 



"Btl c. ~ "ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
Gllclht>of <$" -q-m ~ <rr ~ ~ ~ 
~ \JfRt ~ crf Cf~ ~ {G4{G1C11H 25 kW) ~ 
~tJ~ '8fcl~l¢1{ ell~>i4~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tJ ~ '8fa~l¢1{ <$" ell~fl~ <f>'t 

!>lAifOid "!>lfcr I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ -q 4\lllcpo cr~ ~ ~ ~ "Cf)T 'lfTClfl CfR" ~ ~'«"118\Jl 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO <IT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO 8ci!*il~c ~ '51\3'id'ls ~ iJlT m 
t I fciWciT 4\511¢{01 i#f l;lfWiiT \3 4 ijCRJ 8 cil*ll ~ c ll "ci1ilft lit t I {-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m 
~~ RJ~2s em~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'«"118':l11. em sl\3'ic:1ls ~ 11Br ~ P!Fa~l¢1-< em~ m- -q "QT5f ~ m ~~ PIFa~ICf)l{ 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~'«"118\Jl o0Hflcl ~tWT ~ *l<:tllfCld ~~I -qft LfT!IT Tf!IT fcp "8- -311C1!>(£l¢dl 
emlFT~m~w~~cm~f¢m~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~3ft~ m~ \34gCffi ~ 1 -q Fa Pit?;~~~ fffiz ~ \Jfm ~. 1WT ~ \Jfm 1 -mqfu \Jfm 
~I~~. cftQ*IQ*l~ . ~. fd'6q~(1~ - 695 022 ~..,-p:f"QX~ -31j~d ~~\Jl'Rt 
~ ~ (-qf) fcRfi ~ ~ ~ \JfRt ~ llRit ~ ~ -q \Jfm ~~I ~ \Jfm ~. 
~ "!>l'fC<f ~ qft J{fc'm~ffiltr ~ 180 ~ CfCP l=fP:l5Pfil -qft ~. ~ ~ ~ -q ~ \lfTCft% "(1) 
~3ft q;) ~ ~ ~ "1¢ c!1¢'<01 f¢m ~ JfR ~ Plfa~ICf) 1-<l ~ fffiz ~ <f>'t CfT4"tfi 
~tWT~~ I ~8~~¢ ~-q<f>'t~l 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ "ffi1ffi I ~ -q WC "Cf)T crrcrT Cf) {q q 18 QA Q*l QA { -qf.icT q;) QA Q*l QA { \RJllT Jfl'UR" ~ I 
~ ~ 4\lll¢{01 !>llil014~ <rr ftrffi \RWT ~ ~~) 1 m "QCt 1JP1 \RWT mi 
(c$cft~)JCP?:R mi I ~ ~ \RJllT JfT!WT (~~) I 8·f:Stpqc "QCt ~ PJa!>(lleJI:l <IT 
QAQ*IQA{~IDXT~Cf>i{ 3Pl~~\Jl'Rt 4\lll¢{01 !>lAIOI4~ mwrQR"'il~l ~I 
!>lAIOI4~ ~qft~~ I~Tf{~~CfCP~tJ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
c~rlifical~ issu~d by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadl VIllage & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34gCffi ~ 1 -q FaPlf?;~ ~ ~ ~ w:m "tR \j1l ~tJR. f.n:ITur "QCt ~&fOT ~tWT - "fifcl?J. 
cftQ*IQ*l~. ~ ~ Cf)l£lfel£l-q Plfa~IQ H "GITl'MT I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a)~ "CPT~ "BltR, f.=rfcl?J ~ CfJ't f.n:rcr fdfQ ~ tfl=l1l cp) Iff \RR1 ~. \3ll ~W1. f.n:!fcrr ~ 
~afUT ~'m'l- ~. cflQ~Q~~.-~ $ CfJII01ft:F1 ll, ~ (fCf)" m ~. m I~ lffic cp) ~ 
~. ~ M \ifRT ~I m?; f1tqcJ ~ <tt frn:rc1 f(rfQ ~ trJ=l1l cp) Iff \RR) ~ ~tJ ~ 
~~itt~~ m f.=rfcl?J cp) ~ ~ -qx ~ M~ I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.=rfcl?J "ffiTRf~ "4 w "CPT wcrr c;p =<~ cH 8 Qli Q~ Qli ~ ~ cp) Qli Q~ Qli ~ \3"WrT 3ITWX ~ 1 
~~ cj\Jf]c;p=(UI UJ11014?1 Iff cj\Jftc;p=(UI UJ11014?1 ~W 5(~) ll ~Cil"j~lx 31"jUlilfOICi mmet 
~ "CfJ"BT ~I \34qChi ~J!>Ilil014?1 CfJ't m met \3ll ~W1. f.1iifoT ~ ~afUT ~'m'l-~. 
eft Q~ Q~ ~. E. . Rt '<i cFi Ci 9)'<li $ CfJ 1101f<:1 101 "4 f.=rfcl?J ~ <tt f.n:rcr fdfQ cp) crzrr tfl=l1l"QX m \RR1 ~ 
~ "CfJ"BT 1 m?; f.1fcfur ~ ttt f.n:rcr f(rfQ cp) crzrr tfl=l1l"QX m \RR) ~ m met~~ m-cft 
~ (11 ~ -qx f.=rfcl?J ~ cp) 31~cpCi M ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.=rfcl?J ~ CfJ't ~ fdfQ cp) Wcm ~tJ ~ ~ CfJx~cll8 PtfaC\ICfJI·?i CfJ't (ic;p;:j")q§l ~ CllfOI~CfJ 
~R~I CictlOflctJ'l ~ CllfOI~CfJ ~R ~-qx 3nitfcffiiTr-wfiarr I X£(Yt1iCfJ'i ~~~ 
(ic;p;:ftqjl ~ CllfOI~Cf5 ~$X£(Yt1iCf5'i $~. P!faC(ICf'lx ~~~~ C("«JI8'!1l·"CPT~~ 
-B r.rttarur FcPm ~ 1 m?; "411TI Tf!IT f¢ ~ f.=rfcl?J ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CfRCfi m% ~ ~ -B 
31~¢1'< C!?{cft\JfTQ1il ~~~qft 3nit<tt~~~~M~I ~M. ~ 
~ (mrrr Ptra C( 1Cf51·?i cp1 ~ ~ eft ~) cp1 -3ffilT ~. Wcffi ~ Pt rae( 1¢1'<1 ttt R ~ "Gil 
f.rttarur (fZfl CiCf5<nct>1X£(Yt1 iCf''i $ <fRR mrrr ~ ~ ~ f.1fctGT ~roill $ ~ 3fPt <tt ~ 
<tt~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ 'tifaC(ICfJI'< <tt ~ ~ cp) Pt&:IIC('i 1TRtt -q q~qRfu M ~I Cf5~q;1%; ~ "QX, ~ 
wan \Jl11f 1l 4~CIFcfCi FcPm ~ 1 ~ ~ $ ~ %a: w $ "l1P1ffi "il. -q;r 1 "CfJTif ~ 
q51 mf0 $ ~ ~. f.=rfcl?J -qx wn{ lT{ ~ ffiT[(f ctr 2% ~ -qx -3ffilT Pt &:II C('i lllW mwr ttt 
\lfRT~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
j.JUL Lu LE:H IUer Lu ue ~uurriiLLe<.l iiTHfle<.lialely ()II ret;e ij.JL ur leLLer ur at;t;ej.Jlallt;e I wurk ur<.ler. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . ~ ~ ~ Cf>'T J{R ~ ~ ~ ($'(~Cllctl ~ ~ m ~ J8T ~em~ 
~ t ~&f ~% 3fR" ~ Cf)RUf ~ ~ ~ m mr<f ~~~'*em~~ em ~ 
~ 1 ~'l-fi Ptru~1Q "'T ~~em 1pr ~ Cf?«ft ~ m "¢1{ ~ ~ Ptru~li$1'< wr ~ ~ 
eftll{ I 31~($1'( ~eft~~ 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ ~ ~ Cf>'T ~ ~ ~ ~ ($'(~Cllctl ~ q;T<f ~ "iJl"Rt cpB ~ ~ q;T<f atr it 
q~CJct'"ll m m Cf>'T 1=f1;IT it Cf?1fi em 'l-fi ~ ~% o~ Ptru~li$1'< ~ ~t.r it "¢1{ 'l-fi G:TCIT ~ 
cRTrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~~ ~Cf>'T ~~~~ i$x~Cllctl ~~em:qpf~~m~~ 11llT 
em~~em~~%o~Ptru~li$1xem~TfQ"~~~~~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~t.r it ~at m ~at~~ "¢1{ 'l-fi -qa~-~ ~ ~ ~% 3fR" ~ ~ -qa~
~ ~ Cf>'T Cf;)fF<I f<l Cf>'T% ~ wr ~ Cf>'T 11{ ~ 3l ~i$1'< Cf5X eft~ 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ ($'(~Cllctl ~mCVRWf~-~~"iJl"Rtcp'T \Jli~Cllcll ~~ ~ ~ 
em m~ ?;;f em~~% I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Ptru~li$1=< em rcr~ ~ ~ ~ \3"tnrtfllT it~ \JP1T ~ Cf>'T ~~eft~~~ ?;;l 
3ft<~ i$1tlf·Citl·l ~ rulri4cm ~ ~ \R{tf)f I ~~ ·I\JI4~Cln ~!(J~I'! ~I ~ \Yi 
dl Fcffiq]. em ;w:r 'l-fi ~ ~ ~ "'T ~ mZJ ~ 'l-fi an:mr it qm:r Cf5X x% ~ m "'T ~ ~ 
~ ~ 3fR" "'T ~er fcr~ it~ x1\Jlq8e1 ~em '"l\11<!l<¥l ~f<8<m %1 ~ wr ~ 
~em \3ctitl'"t ~ lR ~ &Rl \JP1T Cf>'T 11{ ~ ~ Cf5X eft~ o~ ~ ~ m ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. f.tfucr. ~ ~ 1 t" ~ f.tfuJ mfta qft 3tftrn ~ ~ -q;1l-~--q;1l 120 ~ (fCp ~ 
tWft1 ~ ~ Plfa~IC61~ ~ 3fCffU t" ~ ~ ~ cmm "ffirr ~ m ~ ctft ~ ~ 
f.!nt'tRlll ~ Q~qcf'1 ctr«<T ~ uiT fctmrt, tHq;H q;l t<flq;H ~ ~ ttl 'ti~q;1~ fa";n ~ 
~ m \3"4"('q 'tR" q;)t 'tf&flffif ~ fa";n ~ urm ~ t" so%(~ MRt!{ld) 'Cf)l ~ 
~ 'Cf)l ~ ~ ~ 1 '*l1l, PI fa~1C6 ~~ q;l ~ ctft 9>'1 f.ffa~11l mrr ~ ctft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ 'lR f.1Dm iR 'IR, ~ ~ ru ~~Cf,) ~~"'i if? mZf "QCP cpm f¢m ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. P!ru~ICf51><&RT~'C{(f~"il~'l-fi'fR". ~. \3lii~Qi, ~CfR". w:r~~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ct Cf5 41 ¢'1 ~ if? tiTZf ~lift ~'8 <!) Cf ~'81Jft ~'8 <:9 !>P""ll U I 4 ;t) Cl?'t md<:rt ~ Cl?'t '\jj'f;:ft ~ I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

roup Director 
:rltrTTT:""::tt rt'ITr::r:rrr::tr:rl'iiJ C M G, V 55 C 



ctCf);:ftcfi).q lfillf\JtlCf) ~ ~ m~ Pt~lfl~ct ij'Rtlaun· ~ ~ ctft TJt ma '[!IDJ ctft \ifN, ~ 3ffitPa 
ffl tR PI Rl G I Cf) I ~lCf)T 31 'tJl cp ct ~ 'G!Jl!llT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf)Jff;:r~~~~~~~~~~~~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf~~~~~~~~~~ QJ41014~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "4"Rill~~ ~~~CJ~~ 4~14101 Ci5T~~Ci5T ~"&1181Jft 'Q11TUT 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1ulT ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ QJ41014~ c9dJQ"B (Wd 1R Cf5TCT l]<:IT "C.fR") QJ41014-fi ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~'tf ~ 5Cb~l'<l ~ <:11~~-"B ctt m:d I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tftu:qrCJ~~~ q\5f1¢~o~ ~cttma- Cffi'l~)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ q:ft ~ 1ffiiT ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~$1 f.=rfcm ~ ~ \3f8:1R9d ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~~-q~q:ftfchftq qfd~<§dl ~cFf?~SQ~~~ctt~ (1N"ff. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t.=f It;, t-~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~ \illiT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ "$"4f.i Cfft ~ 4~@ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . \Jf1Q"Bc9 q\Jf)Cf)~OI QJ41DI4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. J1fd~CR"1 ~ -qft ~ m cit I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

JitiffiCJ::Uf ~/IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ Q5T ~ G: ~ I ~'tf QA Q"B QA { Q A I 01 4~, f.i"fcm ~ Cfft f.1<:rc:r fctlZl JfR ""B"l11l q?t m ~ ~. "\3""4" 

~tJR. f.n:lfor ~ ~/'JUT~~-~. fqwq m~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ Lft.-3IT., RlNF1d9)~A -
695022, m ~ ¢ ll:lf<:il:l -q ~'tfl ~ ~ m m -QW: ~ ~ ~ I 7:lft f.i"fcm ~ Cfft f.1<:rc:r 
fc1Rr 3[R wm q?t m \RR) ~ ~'tf ~ Q5T m ma- "QT1{'f ~ q:ft \jffifi ~. cit f.=rfcm q?t ~ cfR" 1R 
Ji~cpd "FcPm ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




